
10 CFR 851 Worker Safety and Health Program Awareness Training Workshop 
October 28-29, 2009 

9:30 am –5:00 pm Eastern 
Video Conference Network 

 
Site  S&H Contact Video Contact Location Notes/Access 

Albuquerque 
Operations 
Office 

 
      

Kim Delman 505-845- 5096 
kdelman@doeal.gov
 

Jeremy  Garcia vtc@doe.al.gov 505-845-
4357, hit 5 immediately 

10/28 Rm 381-E 10/29 
Rm SC1 

Can’t connect 
until 6:30 MT 

Amarillo Area 
Office 
 

 
      

Ken Meyers 806-477-3178 
kmeyers@pantex.com
 

Carl Sultemeir  ksulteme@pantex.com 
806-477-6221 
Lanette Leasure lleasure@pantex.com

Rm 11-2 SVC  

Argonne Site 
Office/Chicago  
Office 
 

 
      

Craig Schumann 630-252-9176 
Craig.Schumann@ch.doe.gov  

Brian Weder 
Phone 630-252-7588 
email weder@anl.gov 
Laura Najda 630-252-2633 

Building #203 
auditorium 
 
 

 

DOE Forrestal 
Auditorium 

 Dan Marsick 301 903-3954 
dan.marsick@hq.doe.gov   

Melanie Forest 
melanie.forest@hq.doe.gov 
202-586-6651 
 

Rm GE-086 
1000 Independence Ave., 
SW 
Washington, DC 

 

Idaho Ops 
Office 
 

 
      

Joe Sobieraj 208-526-9445 
sobierja@id.doe.gov
 

Help Desk:  Michelle Novak 
michelle.novak@inl.gov  
208-526-1000, Option 4 then 3 

Rm WCB-361  

Los Alamos 
Lab 
 

 
      

Dina Matz-Siegal 
dinas@lanl.gov

Dennis  
vtc@lanl.gcv
505 665-3000 

10/28 
Rm 104, 8-11 ET  
Rm 1001B, 11-5 ET 
10/29 
Rm 1001B 

 

Nevada Ops 
Office 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
      

Eric Allred 
allrede@nv.doe.gov  
702-295-1156 
 
 

Carl  
702-295-5910 
 

NSF - Great Basin Right, 
October 28, 2009 7:00 
am - 5:00 pm 
 
C-1, Room 6510, 
October 29, 2009, 7:00 - 
3:00pm 
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Video Conference Network 

 
Site  S&H Contact Video Contact Location Notes/Access 

Nevada Test 
Site 
 

 Mike Kinney  Darryl Campbell 
702-295-6179 

Building 111, RM 174, 
October 28 and 29, 2009  
- 7:00 - 3:00 both days 
 
 

 

NNSA – Y12 
 

 
      

Susan Morris 
865-576-3545 
morrissd@yso.doe.gov  

Wendy Warren  
865-241-4364 
 

10/28 Rm E2CO2 
10/29 Rm E2CO4 

 

Oak Ridge Ops 
Office 
 
 
 

 
      

Richard Martin  
865-576-9428 
martinrw@oro.doe.gov
 
Mal Humphreys 
865-576-4307 
humphreysmp@oro.doe.gov 
 

Lori Hamby  
865-574-6191 
  

Rm B023 
 
And 2714G 

 

Savannah 
River Ops 
 
 

      L.P. Singh 803-952-8351 
Lakshmi.singh@srs.gov
 
Regina Price 803-952-6288   
SRS Pager  : (803)725-PAGE 
19161 
regina.price@srs.gov

Gail Williams   803-952-7800 
g14.williams@srs.gov
 

Rm 228  

West Valley 
Demonstration 
Project. 
 
 

 
      

Bryan Bower (716) 942-4368 
Bryan.Bower@WV.DOE.GOV 
 
Daniel Stachelski (716) 942-
4688 
Daniel.Stachelski@wv.doe.gov 

Andrew Porter 
716-942-4342 

Rm C3  

Brookhaven 
Area Office 

 Chris Seniuk 631-344-2034 
seniuk@BNL.GOV  

Maria 
631-344-3427 

DOE Large Conf Room  
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Site  S&H Contact Video Contact Location Notes/Access 

Livermore Site 
Office 
 

 Steven Lee 
925-423-6294 
lee144@llnl.gov  

Donna 
925-423-9502 (5:00a – 2:00p) 

Bldg  571 Rm 230  

Thomas 
Jefferson Lab 

 Jennifer Williams 
757-269-7882 
jennifer@jlab.org  

Tina Johnson 757-269-7611 
cjohnson@jlab.org  

Rm CC L102-104  

 Kent Kerr 
816-997-5571 
Kent.kerr@nnsa.doe.gov  

John Hellmer 
816-997-2317 
jhellmer@kcp.com
ALT Sara 816-977-2051 

10/28 Rm 1B 
10/29 Rm 1A 

 Kansas City 
Site Office 
 
 
Sandia Site 
Office 
 

 Joe Eizaguirre 
505-845-4373 
jeizaguirre@doeal.gov  

Terry Saenze Building 7081 Room 
2001 

 

HAMMER 
Training Site 

 Dennis McCall 
509-376-1651 
Dennis_L_Mccall@rl.gov  

Cathy Slape 
509.376.6886 
 

HAMMER  

Tony Takacs  Portsmouth 
Site 

Scheduler:  Paula Rhea  859-219-4003  5600 Hobbs Road, Bldg. 
C103 740-897-2123 

tony.takacs@lex.doe.gov     
Paula.Rhea@lex.doe.gov
IT Set-Up:  Scott Griffin  859-219-4024  
Scott.griffin@lex.doe.gov  

Kevil, KY 
 

Coordination 
of Video 
Conference: 
Edwin Negron 
and/or James 
Woods  

Paducah Site Greg Bazzell  Scheduler:  Paula Rhea  859-219-4003  3930 US 23 Piketon 
Ohio 45661 270-441-6808 Paula.Rhea@lex.doe.gov

859-219-4028 greg.bazzell@lex.doe.gov         IT Set-Up:  Scott Griffin  859-219-4024  X-1000 Building, DOE 
Conference Room Scott.griffin@lex.doe.gov  

Emma Lopez-Cordova  Chuck Thomas 2072   Cloverleaf- 
EM 301-903-1672 

Emma.lopez-
cardona@em.doe.gov  
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  Carlsbad/WIPP Bertha Cassingham Kelly Satterfield                                         SWB – VTC Room 
575-234-8227 575-234-7080 
Gary Scott  
575-234-7336 

  Fermi Berline Short Mary Ann Burt Videoconference Room 
630-840-4197 630-840-5738 

Maryann.burt@ch.doe.gov 

Debora Lewis (debora.lewis@hq.doe.gov ) is in charge of setting up the video network for HSS.  If you have problems, call her at 
301-903-8358 or 800-473-4375. 
Shelley Olguin (shel@lanl.gov) is in charge of the bridge for October 28-29, 2009.  It’s a LANL bridge.  It can accommodate 23 plus 
or minus one video line. 
 
Notes/Access = Notes and special Access procedures 
 
. 
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